FEATURES
• Exceeds requirements of ANSI/TIA/EIA-568-2.D, EN 50173,
ISO/IEC 11801, IEC 61156-5 and EN 50288-5-1 cabling
standards for channels, links and components
• Supports PoE and PoE+ applications
• Error free performance up to 1 Gigabit Ethernet at 250 Mhz.
• High ACR values increasing signal quality and network
connection speed

200 26,9 28,5 68,8 65,8 36,2 35,2
250 30,7 26,3 64,6 61,6 26,2 26,1
PART NUMBER CODING
Part Nr. Product Description
T125ZMXY Zemecs Category 6 S/FTP 4x2x23# LSOH Solid LAN Cable
Zemecs is a  brand.
Product Datasheet
T125ZMXY Category 6 S/FTP LSOH Solid LAN Cable
Rev. Date : 15.09.2022
Rev. Nr. : 000
Page Nr.. : 2/2
COMPLIANCE
Generic Cabling And Cabling Components Standards - Category 6 Requirements
• ISO/IEC 11801-1:2017 (V.1.0) , ISO/IEC 11801-2:2017 (V.1.0)
• IEC 61156-5:2012 (V.2.1)
• EN 50173-1:2018
• EN 50173-2:2018
• EN 50288-5-1:2013
• ANSI/TIA-568-2.D:2018
Flammability, Halogen Acidity And Smoke Performance
• IEC 60332-1-1:2015 (V.1.1), IEC 60332-1-2:2015 (V.1.1)
• IEC 60754-1:2011 (V.3.0), IEC 60754-2:2011 (V.2.0)
• IEC 61034-1:2013 (V.3.1), IEC 61034-2:2013 (V.3.1)
• EN 50575: 2014 + A1: 2016, EN 50399:2011+A1:2016
Standards For The Restriction Of Use Of Hazardous Substances In Electrical And Electronic Equipments
• 2011/65/EU (RoHS-2)
ENVIRONMENTAL AND PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Transportation and Storage Temperature -20  / +80 ºC
Installation Temperature -20  / +60 ºC
Operation Temperature -20  / +60 ºC
Relative Humidity 10 - 90, Non-condensing %
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Tensile Strength 60 N./mm.2, Max.
Cold Bend Test @20 ± 2ºC x 4 hour No cracks occur
Jacket Tensile Strength     @ 100ºC x 168 hour
Before/After Aging 1.300 / 1.105 Psi,Min.
Jacket Elongation @ 100ºC x 168 hour
Before/After Aging 100 / 50 %,Min.
Insulation Tensile Strength@ 100ºC x 48 hour
Before/After Aging 2.400 / 1.800 Psi,Min.
Insulation Elongation @ 100ºC x 48 hour
Before/After Aging 300 / 225 %,Min.
Bending Radius
Installation/Operation 8 / 4 x O.D. mm.
M: Jacket Colour
1 Light Grey 4 Red 7 Yellow
2 Black 5 Green 8 Orange
3 White 6 Blue 9 Violet
X: Length
1 305m. 2 500m. 3 1.000m.
Y: Package Type
R Reel
Typical performance data for 100m. cable tested according to IEC 61156-5 at 20°C. Actual performance may vary depending on installation and environmental
conditions. Transmission performance supports 500Mhz’ however data up to 250Mhz.is given.